. Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Department of Public Works Commissioner of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 ~ Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

August 24, 2016 Legistar ltem: 0706-16

To: Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

From: Tom Eeg 4
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations

RE: Contract 20160030
Samuel Myers Park Restorations — Phase |lI
A.W. Oakes & Son, Contractor

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 1 on the subject contract. Change
Order No. 1 is in the amount of $3,227.00.

This change order is needed to supplement east/middle dune features to accommodate a walkway,
add geotextile cloth and 9 — 16” quarry stone for erosion control and additional sand to meet final
grades due to compaction.

The total amount of the contract was $68,962.00. This change order will bring the cost of the contract
to $72,189.00. Funds are available in the following Org-Objects:

$2,237.00 — Org-Object 20201-52200-20011, FFLM 2015

$ 990.00 — Org-Object 20104-53200-20038, WCMP 2015
$3,227.00 - Total

TME:njp



Page 1 of 1

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name CONTRACT NO. 20160030, SAMUEL MYERS PARK RENOVATIONS - PHASE IlI
C.O. No. 1 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 68,962.00
20201-52200-20011 ($2237.00) Previous C.O.'s

20104-53200-20038 ($990.00)
Contract Total $ 68,962.00

Contractor AW. Oakes & Son

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Decrease Increase
No. Completion Schedule, etc. in Contract in Contract
1 Supplement east/middle dune features to accommodate walkway $1,185.00
2 Add geotextile cloth and 9 - 16" quarry stone for erosion control $1,052.00
3 Additonal sand to meet final grades due to compaction $990.00
Total Decrease $0.00 [XXXXXXXXXXX
Total Increase XXXXXXXXXX $3,227.00
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $3,227.00
Adjusted Contract Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $72,189.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is increased by 10 calendar days.
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by

Contractor Date
Recommended by
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by
Finance Director Date
Approved by
Commissioner of Public Works Date
Authorized by Resolution No. 6/2/2015

Date



IVd3y 3N

W5

0T IO RSN

TTTEISNGL

A3 ¥3Lvm 9L/2Z/€

0¢'08S

ANYS INIWHSIYNON
HOY38 40 1 1Sva]
1¥ HIWM STI0dS
39034a 43504%3 dvO

o g éﬁfﬁii‘iﬁ EE@E 1
it [ is;%§éi il 55* géé i
g 151 gsfiii 1
ity 5555 i i 1
R ;;; En %Ei si‘ g E;n
ETEN L sﬁi 1
# i |

A3 ¥ILYM 91/2Z/€

039'08S

A313 ¥aLVYM 9L/22/C

S8'6LS

8 A TUVIOONY PO

kel A
MDY T WHFON ¥ 0 38 TIS OIS HL SAVOWLS NG D SaD

L oy

78 TS SDNSVIN TRUND LGRS O ADEDIG TV

AFGIY SUTIN LYHL ALTVID Z0 TEVHY 20 IS SNVTO Tvie 4 v TEEem
WTONY-GS GL W BNV D LSENGO TWHE LOTDRI Shll M03 G0 ove o ¥

N W Snu
s

AowEss = F i
T T e SRS UTH e LTEN Y
Do D LT 03 O gl 3w

S WL QL AATI0 0L MDA WAGNASY W4 LIS
UVINGSRLGH 1) ERnAGH SISl ANQLYEEVT D SLTEZA

| T
TS LNIBSRION 1ovIe 107

10 EIORS NOUYILDES 34 DI FIADS TVHE DNV INGHECN KOV L Y

= Tvie VoAU W

-

vy whve s
et [ vl ¥
oo w1

iy

WO - |1
TENVIITCETRET

AL WRALYA t9d 151 30 0 M.

¥ HIB S 3L QL IS 0L MM VRGLT N QIR0 8 TIVIS SISal B3l

6TH TO 11TH STREET

%™ ENGINEERS Pho
SCIENTISTS

E[F
E

& M”_LER 5300 s 12th Sost o “

10 455 036
MartwThmilar.com




